being provincial parcel identification number 75192, located in New 
Annan, Prince Edward Island is exempt from the application of the Act. 
EC601/95) 

12.1 The interest to be acquired through purchase by Irving Pulp & 
Paper, Limited from Island Holdings Ltd. (a wholly owned subsidiary) of 
approximately one hundred and eight decimal three two (108.32) acres of 
land, being provincial parcel identification numbers 599928 and 75184, 
located at New Annan, Prince Edward Island, is exempt from the 
application of section 5 of the Act.(EC758/95) 

13. The fee simple interest, and any other legal and equitable interest